SAINAREN PROPERTIES PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U45200TG2002PTC040063

Reg. off: Flat No-902, Block-15, Hillridge Springs, ISB Road Gachibowli, Hyderabad-500032, Telangana. Ph: 040-23352185, Email Id: sainarenproperties@gmail.com

01.02.2024 Hyderabad

To, BSE Ltd,PJ Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001, Maharashtra

Tanvi Foods (India) Limited
Flat No. 101, Alekhaya Homes Temple Tree,
Raghavendra Colony, Kondapur,
Hyderabad – 500084, Telangana

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011 Ref: Tanvi Foods (India) Limited | Scrip ID: TANVI | Scrip Code: 540332

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, intimation is hereby being given by the undersigned regarding 3,20,000 equity shares allotted by Tanvi Foods (India) Limited ("Company") upon conversion of equivalent number of equity share warrants. Mr. Venkata Appa Rao Tondapu is a person acting in concert along with the undersigned shareholder

Please find enclosed disclosure form as required under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.

This is for your information and necessary dissemination.

For Sainaren Properties Private Limited

N.V. Boo

Visweswara Rao Kothapalli

Director

DIN: 02447465

FORMAT FOR DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

		dourt 10103, 201	
1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	Tanv	i Foods (India) I	Limited
2. Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Tondapu Venkata Appa Rao & Sainaren Properties Private Limited (Non Promoters and Persons Acting in Concert		
3. Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group 4. Name(s) of the Stock Eychange(s) where		No	
the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Ltd. (SME Platform)		
5. Details of the acquisition of shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC	Number	% w.r.t. total share/ voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:			5
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
Tondapu Venkata Appa Rao Sainaren Properties Private Limited	1,00,000 2,50,000	0.96 2.40	0.85 2.12
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	•
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	-		-
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)			
Tondapu Venkata Appa Rao Sainaren Properties Private Limited	3,20,000	-	2.72

For SAI NAREN PROPERTIES PVT. LTD.,

K.v. Pas

Director

Total (a+b+c+d)	6,70,000	2.26	H 40
Details of acquisition/ sale	0,70,000	3.36	5.69
 a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired, sold b) VRs acquired/ sold otherwise than by equity shares 	3.20.000	2.79	2.72
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to	-		
receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	-		
 d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer 	-		
Total (a+b+c+d)	3,20,000	2.79	2.72
After the acquisition/ sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
1. Tondapu Venkata Appa Rao	1,00,000	0.87	0.85
2. Sainaren Properties Private Limited	5,70,000	4.96	4.84
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-		-
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	-		-
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-		-
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
TC (specify holding in each category) after			
acquisition			
Total (a+b+c+d)	6,70,000	5.83	5.69
6. Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market /	Preferential allotme	nt of oquity charge	
public issue / rights issue /preferential	conversion of equivalent number of warrants		
anothert / inter-se transfer, etc.)		The same of the sa	arants
7. Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or	Date of allotment - J	anuary 29, 2024	
date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	Date of receipt of Intimation – January 30, 2024		
8. Equity share capital/ total voting capital of	Rs 10,41,07,750/-		
the TC before the said acquisition	1,04,10,775 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each		
. Equity share capital/ total voting capital of	Rs 11,48,47,750/-		
Ala a TIC - C - 11 - 12	1,14,84,775 equity sl	hares of Rs 10/ on	ch

10. Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	Rs. 11,78,47,750/-
after the said acquisition	1,17,84,775 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For Sainaren Properties Private Limited

For SAI NAREN PROPERTIES ...

Visweswara Rao Kothapalli Director

DIN: 02447465

01.02.2024 Hyderabad